## **Morton County Commission Meeting Agenda**

March 13, 2025 Commission Room, Morton County Courthouse 210 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave NW, Mandan ND 5:30 PM

Call to order

The Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approval of minutes for previous meetings

Approve monthly bills and payroll - Commissioner Buckley

This meeting will also be available via the Go To Meeting platform via  $\underline{\text{https://www.gotomeet.me/MortonCounty}} \text{ or dial } \underline{+1 \text{ (669) } 224-3412}$ 

and use access code: 370-200-173

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts:

https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/370200173

- 1. Donald LaFleur/MC Tax Director
  - Abatements for board consideration
- 2. Josh Breeze/MC Assistant States Attorney
  - Requesting approval for Assistant States Attorney Breeze to hold a presentation regarding employment
    opportunities with the Morton County States Attorney's Office for UND Law Students at the School of Law in
    Grand Forks ND, and provide lunch to attendees.
- 3. John Saiki/MC Engineer
  - Request for Approval to enter into agreement with Knife River Corporation for Contract Gravel Hauling
  - Selection of Consultant for Construction Engineering for Project SC-3004(054) PCN 23864, Reconstruction of one mile of Summit Avenue in Hebron ND.
- 4. Natalie Pierce/MC Planner
  - Request from Troy & Kree Nelson for the final plat of a short-form subdivision known as Backhaus Subdivision and a zoning map amendment from Agricultural to Estate on approximately 6.95 acres in the NW¼ of Section 3 and the NE¼ of Section 4, Township 139N, Range 85W, Morton County.
  - Request from the Leo Klein Family LLP for the final plat of a short-form subdivision known as Schock Subdivision, and a zoning map amendment from Agricultural to Residential for Lot 3 only, on approximately 157.94 acres in the E½ Section 35, Township 139N, Range 82W, Morton County.
  - Various Land use code amendments
  - Heads-up: development moratorium in zone 1 of the Harmon Lake Dam Breach Inundation Overlay District will be expiring April 30, 2025
- 5. Wendy Bent/MC Human Resources
  - Appointment of Park and Weed Management Director
- 6. Dawn Rhone/MC Auditor
  - 2024 Budget Amendment
- 7. Others
  - Morton County Commissioners Retreat